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wE RGY 3() /0(‘[5 ’Z*t 30 O Well Name: Canyon 06 JUN 16 2015
ZPIUW XTO Accounting ID Permit Number State/Province County
300452 1 3000000 70140 New Mexico San Juan
T ocaton Spud Date Original KB Elevation (ft) Ground/Corrected Ground Elevation (ft) KB-Ground Distance (ft)
D%NR 11W-811 9/29/1973 00:00 6,353.00 6,340.00 13.00
VD Incl Wellbores
D (1KB) (ftKB) (°) Vertical schematic (actual) Wellbore Name Parent Wellbore Wellbore API/UWI
Original Hole Original Hole
00 I Start Depth (ftKB) Profile Type Kick Off Depth (ftKB)
13.0
20 Section Des Size (in) Act Top (ftKB) Act Btm (ftKB)
SURFACE 12 1/4 13.0 641.0
46 SURFACE; 12 1/4 in; 641.0 PROD1 7718 641.0 5,933.0
|/ ftKB
1 4 L Surface; 8 5/8 in; 641.0 ftKB <
Zone Name Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB) Current Status
Mancos 4.810.0 5,324.0
144.0 /PROD1; 7718 n, 59330 fiKB Dakota 5.855.0 5.890.0
Hydraulic Fracture
810.0 ¥ I | _Perforated; 4,810.0-5,067.0 Casing Strings
fike Csg Des Set Depth (ftKB) 0D (in) Wt/Len (Ib/ft) Grade
66 .9 Surface 641.0 8 5/8 24.00 |K-55
Hydraulic Fracture Production 5,933.0 51/2 15.50 [K-55
31159 I | Perforated; 5,316.0-5,324.0
fiKB
Des Type String
690.0 Surface Casing Cement Casing Surface, 641.0ftKB ‘
= Production Casing Cement Casing Production, 5,933.0ftKB |
Tubing Strings
192 Tubing Description Run Date Set Depth (ftKB)
Tubing - Production 3/11/2011 5,894.7
480 Item Des QD (in) W1 (Ib/ft) Grade Jts Len (ft) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)
Tubing 23/8 4.70|J-55 1 31.59 13.0 446
769 Tubing Sub 2 3/8 4.70|J-55 1 8.10 446 52.7
Tubing 2 3/8 4.70|J-55 180 5,656.31 52.7 5,709.0
5806 1 5-1/2" x 2-3/8" Tbg Anchor 41/4 1 3.50 5,709.0 57125
Catcher
b Tubing 2318 4.70]J-55 5 164.00 57125 58765
3550 Seat Nipple 23/8 1 1.10 5,876.5 5,877.6
Blank Nipple 23/8 1 1.10 5877.6 5,878.7
8645 OEMA 23/8 4.70 1 16.00 5,878.7 5,894.7
— Perforated, 5,855.0-5,879.0 Rod Strings
5.866.1 KB ‘ Rod Description Run Date Set Depth (ftKB)
) Hydraulic|Fracure Rod String 3/11/2011 5,881.0
5876.6 Item Des OD (in) Wt (Ib/ft) Grade Jts Len (ft) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftkB)
- Polished Rod 11/4 1 22.00 0.0 22.0
. Rod Sub 718 D 3 18.00 22.0 40.0
5879.9 sod String g/dég 5;38;(?(;“8 Sucker Rod 7/8 D 47 1,175.00 40.0 1,215.0
rforated; 5,889.0-5,8
ol Sucker Rod 374 D 155 3,875.00 1,215.0 5,090.0
5889.1 PBTD; 5,922.0#KB Sucker Rod w/Molded Guides 3/4 D 24 600.00 5,090.0 5,690.0
Cement; Auto cement plug;
i 5,933.0 ftKB
SO Proseton§ 1 i 5,583.0 Sinker Bar 11/4 C 1 25.00 5.690.0 5.715.0
59331 TD - Original Hole; 5,933.0 fiKB Stabilizer Rod 7/8 D 1 4.00 5,715.0 5,719.0
i | - :
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X o Downhole Well Profile - with Schematic
ENERGY Well Name: Canyon 06

API/UWI XTO Accounting ID Permit Number State/Province County
30045213000000 70140 New Mexico San Juan
Location Spud Date Original KB Elevation (ft) Ground/Corrected Ground Elevation (ft) KB-Ground Distance (ft)
T25N-R11W-S811 9/29/1973 00:00 6,353.00 6,340.00 13.00
TVD Incl Item Des OD (in) Wt (Ib/ft) Grade Jts Len (ft) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)
MD (ftKB) (ftKB) (°) Vertical schematic (actual) Sinker Bar 11/4 Cc 1 25.00 5,719.0 5,744.0
00 wzz — Stabilizer Rod 718 D 1 4.00 5,744.0 5,748.0
Sinker Bar 11/4 C 1 25.00 5,748.0 5,773.0
220 Stabilizer Rod 718 D 1 4.00 5,773.0 5,777.0
e Sinker Bar 11/4 C 1 25.00 5,777.0 5,802.0
fﬁ}l(JgFACE 12 1/4in. 641.0 Stabilizer Rod 7/8 D 1 4.00 5,802.0 5,806.0
841 1 : Surface: 8 5/8 in. 641 0 ftKB Sinker Bar 11/4 C 1 25.00 5,806.0 5,831.0
Stabilizer Rod 718 D 1 4.00 5,831.0 5,835.0
21440 -
PROD1: 7 7/8 in: 5/933.0 KB Shear Tool - 21K 3/4 1 0.50 5,835.0 5,835.5
- —— ~Hydraulic Fracture Sinker Bar 11/4 [®; 1 25.00 5,835.5 5,860.5
’ p[:j;gmm L Stabilizer Rod 718 D 1 4.00 5.860.5 5,864.5
50669 Lift Sub 1 1 1.00 5,864.5 5,865.5
Hydraulic Fracture Spiral Rod Guide 3/4 1 0.50 5,865.5 5,866.0
53159 ! / fsgorated 5,316.0-5324.0 Rod Insert Pump 11/2 1 14.00 5,866.0 5,880.0
t
— Strainer Nipple 1 1 1.00 5,880.0 5,881.0
V Other In Hole
57126 Run Date Des QD (in) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)
5719.2 P oratio
Date Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB) Zone
5.748.0 3/2/2011 4810.0 5,067.0 |Mancos, Original Hole
2/28/2011 5,316.0 5,324.0 |Mancos, Original Hole
o180 10/15/1973 5.855.0 5,879.0 | Dakota, Original Hole
5,806 1 10/156/1973 5,889.0 5,890.0 | Dakota, Original Hole
Stimulations & Treatments
58350 Frac # Top Perf (ftKB) Bottom Perf (ftKB) AIR (bbl/min) MIR (bbl/min) TWP (bbl) Total Proppant (Ib)
5855 5890
355.0 1.00|5316 5324 194 420.0 43,100.0
2.00 4810 5065 194 665.0 85,760.0
58645
5,866 1 Perforated; 5,855.0-5,879.0
ftkB
Hydraulic Fracture
58766
58786
58799 Rod String; 3/4 in; 5,881.0 ftKB
Perforated; 5,889.0-5,890.0
ftKB
58891 PBTD; 5,922 .0 ftKB
Cement; Auto cement plug
< 58947 5,933.0 fiKB
» Production; 5 1/2 in; 5,933.0
ftkB
59331 TD - Original Hole; 5,933.0 ftKB
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